## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health & District Health & family Welfare Samiti North 24 Parganas

Memo No. DH&FWS/2016/356

Dated: 08.03.206

## **Cancellation of EOI Notice**

Notice vide memo No.DH&FWS/2016/367 dated 03.03.2016 for Expression of Interest for Providing Service delivery in Sundarban areas is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

> Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Memo No. DH&FWS/2016/356/1-9)

Dated 08.03.2016

Copy forwarded for information to :-

1. District Magistrate & Chairman of DH & FWS North 24 Parganas

2. District Social Welfare Officer (In charge of WCD) North 24 Parganas

- 3. DIO, NIC, North 24 Parganas, with request to please arrange for publication the cancellation of tender notice in the official website of this
- 4. CMOH & Secretary DH & FWS Basirhat Health District North 24 Parganas
- 5. Dy. CMOH-I/ III, North 24 Pgs and Basirhat Health District
- 6. DMCHO, North 24 Pgs.
- 7. Accounts Officer & Treasurer of this office. and Basirhat Health District
- 8. DPMU NHM North 24 Parganas and Basirhat Health District

9. Office Notice Board

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas